

Press Release

Munich, 04 February 2019

Strategic Partnership

Ventusolar and Aquiras announce cooperation

First joint appearance of both companies at E-World (engery and water) next week in Essen



Munich-based Ventusolar Global Capital and Aquiras Capital have announced a strategic partnership effective February 1, 2019. Both companies address institutional investors with their portfolios and focus on synergies in the cooperation.



Press Release

While Aquiras, a consulting company for commodity trading with a focus on electricity and gas, offers institutional investors diversified cross-commodity trading strategies with fundamental data and analyses, Ventusolar specializes in investments in renewable energies. Ventusolar focuses on photovoltaic, onshore wind and large hydro assets. Both investment opportunities, commodity trading and renewable energies, are future markets with significant growth potential in the coming years.

The first joint public appearance of Aquiras and Ventusolar will take place at trade fair E-World (05th to 07th February 2019 in Essen). Bela Gulacsi, founder and Managing Director of Aquiras Capital GmbH as well as Vice President International Asset Management at Ventusolar Global Capital, explains: "The fair offers both companies an ideal environment. We have already arranged a whole series of talks with a wide variety of companies and are looking forward to demonstrating our joint competence at E-World in Essen".

www.ventusolar.com

www.aguirascapital.com

https://www.e-world-essen.com/de/

About Ventusolar Global Capital (GmbH)

VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL GmbH is a German-Canadian company and has its head office in Munich, Germany. The main shareholders of the company are the management partners along with an institutional shareholder, the Gabler-Saliter Bankgeschäft AG. VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL GmbH is an investment advisor with an experienced management team. Together with its partners, VENTUSOLAR GLOBAL CAPITAL provides institutional investors with access to Renewable Energy assets. VENTUSOLAR's network includes local project developers, authorities and energy suppliers as well as international EPCs (engineering, procurement and construction) and manufacturers of solar panels and wind turbines.



Press Release

Inquiries to:

Jan Kaulfuhs-Berger Head of Corporate Communications

Ventusolar Global Capital GmbH Telefon: +49 177 8797000 E-Mail: press@ventusolar.com

www.ventusolar.com